The learned counsel for first 
respondent estimates the minimum loss to his client as Rs. 25000/- per month. 

6. Having regard to the facts and circumstances, interests of justice 
would be served if the Appellant is directed to pay to the first Respondent 
Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) per month unconditionally during F 
the pendency of the Appeal. 

7. We, accordingly dispose of this appeal as follows: 

(i) The interim order dated 1.9.2006 granted by the High Court is 
modified as follows: There shall be stay of dispossession of the G